
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008480-2022 

Tender

Serious Group Violence Mentoring Services

London Borough of Havering

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008480
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0317f5  
Published 29 March 2022, 6:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Havering

Town Hall,Main Road

ROMFORD

RM13BB

Email

eprocurement@onesource.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008480-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008480-2022
mailto:eprocurement@onesource.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

www.havering.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.havering.gov.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Serious Group Violence Mentoring Services

Reference number

Fusion reference ITTH56

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

http://www.havering.gov.uk
http://www.havering.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

The London Borough of Havering has a need for mentoring services for young people
aged 11-25 at risk of gang affiliation, vulnerable to gang exploitation without necessarily
being involved in criminal activity. 

Havering continues to experience increasing levels of gang activity and it is expected to
increase due to projected demographic changes. Violence against the person equates to
32% of all crime committed in Borough. The Councils aim is to move towards a more
preventative approach across under 18s and to better support young people during
transition to adulthood. The mentoring service will provide support to young people aged
11-25 at risk of gang affiliation, vulnerable to gang exploitation without necessarily being
involved in criminal activity. 

Our vulnerable cohort identified is: regularly missing, arrested not resulting in conviction
but are open to Early Help/ YJ/ Probation Services, excluded from education, linked to
gangs, emerging groups, and county lines, weapon carriers, engaged in violence. We aim
to reduce risk and vulnerability among the cohort, by increased ETE, engagement,
prevented escalation to conviction, reduction in volume and severity of criminal behaviour.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The procurement is being conducted in accordance with the Public Contracts Regulations
2015 and is subject to the light-touch regime under Section 7 Social and Other Specific
Services. Under Regulation 76 the Council is free to establish a procedure, provided that
procedure is sufficient to ensure compliance with the principles of transparency and equal
treatment of economic operators (Suppliers).

This is an open procedure procurement and the proposed contract is for a period of 2
years and 9 months with a possibility of 2 years extensions (1+1) subject to budget
availability and internal governance approval. 

The tendering exercise will be undertaken using the electronic tendering system 'Oracle
Fusion'
(https://elfy.fa.em3.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=3000

https://elfy.fa.em3.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=300000002366037


Page 4 to 6

00002366037). Suppliers will need to register on the system in order to express their
interest in the tender and participate in the competitive exercise. Please note registration
is free.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

33

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Possibility of 2 years extensions (1+1) subject to budget availability and internal
governance approval.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The Authority is using the Fusion Procurement Portal for the Procurement Process: 
https://elfy.fa.em3.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=30000
0002366037

Bidders must not approach any member of the Authority in relation to the Procurement or
the Procurement Process, other than by using the messaging facility on the Fusion
Procurement Portal.

Any technical questions relating to the use of the Procurement Portal website should be
addressed by email to fusion.sourcing@onesource.co.uk. This is only the technical
support line.

https://elfy.fa.em3.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=300000002366037
https://elfy.fa.em3.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=300000002366037
https://elfy.fa.em3.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=300000002366037
mailto:fusion.sourcing@onesource.co.uk


Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-004441

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

28 April 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

28 April 2022

Local time

2:00pm

/Notice/004441-2022


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

na

na

na

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T22:07:51+0100
	TCPDF




